Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(B) Vais esikas�
�
(C) Carvakas
�
(D) Advaitins
21.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
22.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—C
23. Match List I with List II and select
the correct answer from the codes
given below :

(B) Jainism
(C) Buddhism
(D) Carvaka
25. Which of the following is Vritti
(modification of citta
�
) as advocated
by yogadarsana
�
 ?
(A) Nidra  (sleep)
(B) Antahkaran
�
(C) Manas (mind)
(D) Dravya (substance)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—C
26. Which of the following is one of the
arguments for existence of prakriti
in Samkhyakarika  ?

�
(D) Prabhakara  and Kumarila
accept anupalabdhi as a
pramana
�
28.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—C
30. According to Ramanuja , relation-
ship between soul and body is ............
(A) Aprthaksiddhi

identical
(B) Jiva  and Brahman are
identical
(C) Jagat is superimposition
(D) Atman  is created by Brahman
32.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—C
34. Iqbal is a :
(A) Monotheist
(B) Polytheist

36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
38.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—C
39. Match List I with List II and select
the correct answer from the codes
given below :

(A) The Story of My Experiments
with Truth
(B) Young India
(C) Discovery of India
(D) Hind Swaraj
41.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D) (A) (B)
42.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—C
43. Tagore proceeds from the
observation of the ‘‘universe as a
symphony’’ to ‘‘music-maker’’ (God)

45.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—CJAN - 12218/II—C
48.
(A)
(B)